1/20/92

u ’ CQROTROLG
BAHIDEG

MORTGAGE

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: /’% e

That LAUNDRYLAND SOUTH ASSOCIATES, L.P., an Illincis limited
partnership, hereinafter called "Mortgagor", has contemporaneously
herewith, for value received, executed and delivered a Mortgage
Note {(the "Note"), payable to the order of the Mortgagee named
hereinatter for the principal sum of Four Bundred Twenty Thousand
and No/1C4, ($420,000.00) Dollars, payable in the following manner,

to wit:

Principa)” in one hundred eight (180) equal monthly
installmertsi, each in the amount of Twc Thousand Three
Hundred Tuirty-Three and 33,100 ($2,333.33) Dollars,
payable on the first (lst) day of each month during the
term thereof, ‘commencing May 1, 1992, and continuing
until April 1, 2007. Mortgagor also promises to pay
interest on the wuipaid principal amount therecf from
time to time outstanding (computed on the basis of the
actual number of days  clapsed in a year of 360 days)
commencing three (3) montiis, from the date thereof until
the date the principal anmount thereof is paid in full,
monthly in arrears on the {i.st (lst) day of each month
during the term thereof, comaencing May 1, 1992, at the
floating rate of interest set frorth below, as such rate
of interest may be adjusted fron time to time pursuant

thereto.
The Note to bear interest on the unpaid piincipal amount thereof
from the date theteof commencing until paid in full at a rate per
annum equal to six and one-half percent (6 1,/2%) for 1992 and
1993, then at the rate of one hundred basis points (1.00) less
than the prime rate ("Prime Rate”) as published or arnpvunced from
time to time by LaSalle National Bank, Chicago, Illincis, for
1994, 1995 and 1996, then at the rate of one hundred basis points
(1.00) over the Prime Rate thereafter, subject to adjustment as
therein and hereinafter provided. Interest to be adjusted
semi-annually on July 1 and Januvary ! of each year, commencing
with January 1, 1994, to reflect change in the Prime Rate. Such
adjusted interest rate to become effective as of January 1 and

THIS MORTGAGE 1S A JUNIOR MORTGACE SJBJECT AND SUBORDINATE TO A FIRST MORTGAGE
IN THE AMOUNT OF $450,000,00 RECORDED SAME DATE,

26

YCCTL026




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

July 1 without prior notice to Mortgagor. Provided, however,
notwithstanding the foregoing to the contrary, the annual rate of
interest may not be adjusted more than two hundred basis points
(2.00) in any one (1) vyear. Provided further, however, in no
event shall the rate of interest exceed eleven percent (11%) per

annum during the term of the Note.

Payments on account of principal of the Note may be made prior to
maturity in accordance with the provisions relating thereto

containecd-in the Note,

NOW, TBEREFUXE, said Mortgagor for the purpose of securing the
payment of said  nrincipal Note and interest thereon, as well as
securing the performance of all the covenants, undertakings and
provisions herein cortained by the said Mortgagor to be performed,
and in further considecation of the sum of One and no/100 ($1.00)
Dollar and other valuable <Consideration to the Mortgagor in hand
paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does, by these
presents, convey and mortgage unto Quick Wash IV, Inc.
("Mortgagee"), and to its successsrs and assigns, the following
desctibed real estate (the "Mortgaged Premises"), located in the
County of Cook:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETCG AS EXHIBIT A,
together with all improvements thereon sitvated and which may
hereafter be erected on placed thereon, and all and singular the
tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and easements thereunto
now or hereafter belonging and the rents, issuec and profits
thereof, which are hereby expressly conveyed and assigred to the
Mortgagee as additional security and as an equal and primary fund
with the Mortgaged Premises herein conveyed for the repayment of
the monies secured by this Mortgage, and any and all
appurtenances, fixtures and equipment in or that may at any time
be placed in any building now or hereafter standing on said
Mortgaged Premises. Mortgagee is further authorized at its
option, to execute and deliver to the holders of any leases upon
said Mortgaged Premises, binding receipts for any payments made

27

~
y

N IR A R ked




UNOFFICIAL GCOPY .

under the terms of any such lease or leases, and to demand, sue
for and recover any such payments when due. Mortgagor shall
perform every obligation of the lessor and shall enforce every
obligation of the lescee in every lease that is assigned to
Mortgagee or any tenancy in which the rents are assigned to
Mortgagee and shall not modify, alter, waive or cancel any such
lease or any part thereof, nor anticipate for more than one month
any rents that may be collectible under such lease or that may
have been assigned to Mortgagee and shall not assign any such

lease or-any such rents.

TO HAVE ANL '™ HOLD the above described Mortgaged Premises with

the appurtenances and fixtures thereto appertaining or belonging
unto Mortgagee, its successcors and assigns, forever, for the
purposes herein set’ forth and for the security of said Note

hereinbefore described

1. It is mutually covenanted and agreed, by and between the
parties hereto that, in addition to all other things which at law

or by convention are regarded ac fixtures, and specifically but
not by way of limitation, all shades and awnings, screens,
carpets, shrubbery, gas and electric tiwiures, radiators, heaters,
engines and machinery, boilers, ranges, alevators and motors,
bathtubs, sinks, electric refrigerators, air conditioning
apparatus, oil and gas burners, stokers <ucd other heating
equipment, cooking apparatus and appurtenances. and other such
goods and chattels as may ever be furnished by ‘a landlord in
letting and operating an unfurnished building, simitzr to any
building now or hereafter standing on said Mortgaged -Piemises,
whether or not the same are or shall be attached to said building
by nails, screws, bolts, pipe connections, masonry, or in any
other manner whatsoever, which are now or hereafter to be used
upon said described Mortgaged Premises shall be conclusively
deemed to be "fixtures” and an accession to the freehold and a
part of the realty, whether affixed or annexed or not, and
conveyed by this Mortgage; and all the estate, right, title, or

A D

S RS N QPR YV

NGGLN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

interest of the said Mortgagor in and to said Mortgaged Premises,
Mortgaged Premises, improvements, furniture, apparatus,
furnishings and fixtures, are hereby expressly conveyed, assigned

and pledged.

2. Mortgagor covenants and warrants that it has full right
and power to convey and mortgage the said Mortgaged Premises, and
covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, and cause to be
executed and delivered all further instruments of title necessary
or by Mortgagee deemed advisable to effectuate the first mortgage
security'bereby intended to be given, when, on reasonable notice,

50 requescteuy oy Mortgagee,

3. Mortgagor. covenants and agrees (which covenants and
agreements are herery expressly declared to be of the essence of
this Indenture) that ‘until the indebtedness aforesaid shall be
fully paid, the Mortgaged- Premises shall be maintained in good
repair and condition, and that all taxes and assessments levied or
assessed upon the Mortgaged Premises, or any part thereof, shall
be promptly paid as and when the-came become due, or deposit made
as hereinafter provided, and thec no part of the Mortgaged
Premises or any interest therein shall-be sold or forfeited for
any tax or assessment whatsoever nor shall any lien of mechanic or
materialmen or any person whatsoever be allowed to attach to said
Mortgaged Premises nor shall anything be permitted to be done on
said Mortgaged Premises that may impair the value or the security
of the indebtedness to be effected by virtue of this ’ndenture and
in case of the failure of Mortgagor to pay sucli taxes or
assessments as and when the same become due and payable crito keep
the building, furniture, furnishings, apparatus, fixtures and
appurtenances constituting a portion of the Mortgaged Fremises in
good repair or to pay any such liens of mechanics or materialmen
or to pay premiums for insurance hereafter required or keep and
observe and pay promptly when due and in full all of the terms ami%i
conditions and rental provided for in any master lease, thenQ
Mortgagee may, at its or their option, pay such premiums, taxes or;;

A -
[~
LN




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

assessments or redeem the Mortgaged Premises from any tax sale or
purchase any tax title obtained thereon, and Mortgagee may at any
time pay or settle any or all suits or claims for liens of
mechanics or materialmen or any other claims that may be made
against the Mortgaged Premises, or make repairs to the Mortgaged
Premises and all monies paid for such purposes, and any othet
monies disbursed by Mortgagee, to protect the lien of this
Indenture, with interest thereon at the Default Rate from the date
of the. payment thereocf by Mortgagee, shall become s0 much
additionzl indebtedness secured by this Indenture, and shall be a
charge or...che Mortgaged Premises prior and paramount to the note
and interes% ) thereon, and shall be included in any decree
foreclosing this Indenture and be paid out of the rents or
proceeds of sale of the Mortgaged Premises if not otherwise paid
by Mortgagor; and 1t shall not be obligatcry to inquire into the
validity of such tax d=ea. taxes or assessments or sale thereof or
of liens of mechanics or -waterialmen or into the necessity of such
repairs in advancing monies in that behalf, but nothing herein
contained shall be construed as requiring Mortgagee to advance or

expend any money for taxes, spcoial assessments or for other
purposes aforesaid, nor shall the¢ ' making of any payment or
advancement by Mortgagee be in any event construed as a waiver of
the right to avail of any breach of covenant committed, but suit
for foreclosure against the Mortgaged Premises may, at the option
of Mortgagee, be entered for said default as 1f s such payment or

advancement had been made.

4. Mortgagor further covenants and agrees i{ - Mortgagor
shall desire to contest in good faith the amount or valicdity of
any taxes or any portion thereof levied or assessed against the
said Mortgaged Premises, then Mortgagor will, out of the Mortgaged
Premises and funds held by Mortgagor as Trustee under the Trust
Agreement above described, deposit with Mortgagee hereunder, an
amount equal to one hundred ten percent (110%) of the taxes
remaining unpaid and such additional amounts from time to time as
may be necessary to keep on deposit at all times an amount equal




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

to one hundred ten percent (110%) of the said taxes remaining
unpaid and all interests, penalties and costs accrued or
accumulated thereon by reason of such contest. In lieu of such
deposit, and in the event Mortgagor desires to contest in Good
Faith the amount or the validity of any future Mechanic’s Lien
Claim asserted against the real estate and Mortgaged Premises
described in attached Exhibit A, at the option of Mortgagor,
Mortgagor at its sole cost and expense, may obtain and deliver to
Mortgacce a title indemnity in form and amount satisfactory to
Mortgagez  and by a Title Insurance Company acceptable to
Mortgagee,  insuring the priority of the lien created hereby over
such taxes o1 wuch Mechanic’s Lien Claim. Mortgagor shall further
advance to Mortgaegee and agrees to pay for any and all reasonable
attorneys’ fees incurred by Mortgagee in reviewing and approving
such title indemnity prior to Mortgagee being obligated to accept
such title indemnity. The holder of any such deposited funds
(whether Mortgagee hereunder or the depositary), shall have full
power and authority to apply .any amount so deposited to the
payment of any unpaid taxes oc.Mechanic’s Lien Claim to prevent
the sale or forfeiture of the Mortgaged Premises for nonpayment
thereof. Said holder, however, sball not be liable for any
failure to apply any amount so deposited unless Mortgagor, prior
to any other application of such funds by <{he holder thereof as
aforesaid, shall have unconditionally, in writing, requested the
application of such amount to the payment of tne particular taxes
or Mechanic’'s Lien Claim with reference to wniech they were
deposited. Nothing in this Indenture contained <k3il require
Mortgagor to pay, discharge or remove any charge, B@stessment,
taxes, levy, lien or other imposition wupon or agaiiat the
mortjaged Mortgaged Premises, or any part thereof (which charge,
assessment, tax, levy, lien or other imposition is hereinafter
sometimes referred to as "imposition"), so long as Mortgagor, in
good faith, shall proceed to contest the same or the validity
thereof by appropriate legal proceedings which shall operate to
prevent the collection of the imposition so contested and the sale
of the Mortgaged Premises, or any part thereof, to satisfy the

31

2

QLGNLNnE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

same, and so long as Mortgagor shall have deposited, as security
for the satisfaction of such imposition, monies in amount and in
the manner hereinabove provided, then during the pendency of any
such legal proceedings neither Mortgagee nor the depositary shall
have the right to pay, remove or discharge said imposition so
contested., Upon the termination of such legal proceedings, said
monies shall be applied by Mortgagee or the depositary to the
payment, removal and discharge of such imposition, and the
interest. and penalties in connection therewith and charges
accruing in such legal proceedings, and the balance, if any, shall
be paid to Mortgagor, provided that Mortgagor is not in default
under this Indenture, and in the event that such monies shall be
insufficient fo« this purpose, Mortgagor shall forthwith, out of
the Mortgaged Premises and funds held by Mortgagor as trustee
under the Trust Agreemeat above described, pay over to Mortgagee
or the depositary, an zpcunt of money sufficient, together with
the monies then held pursuant-to this paragraph, to pay the same,
In the event of any default bty Martgagor under this Indenture, the
holder of any such deposited funds is authorized to use the money

deposited under this paragraph to /cure or remedy said default or
to pay the said imposition, as Mortgagee may, in its sole

discretion, elect.

5. Mortgagor further covenants and agress. {(which covenants
and agreements are hereby expressly declared to be. of the essence
of this Indenture) to pay or cause to be paid out of the Mortgaged
Premises ana funds held by Mortgagor as Trustee under the Trust
Agreement above described, insurance premiums necessary to keep
all buildings, improvements and fixtures constituting part_of the
Mortgaged Premises until the indebtedness secured hereby is fully
repaid, insured for public liability and Mortgaged Premises damage
and against rental loss and loss or damage, by fire, lightning,
tornado, war damage or such other casualty as may be determined by
Mortgagee for such amounts and in such insurance company or
companies as may be satisfactory to Mortgagee, and it is hereby
expressly agreed that Mortgagee shall not be liable for any

6

UL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

failure to insure or for the insolvency or irresponsibilities of
any such insurance company or companies. All sums recoverable on
any such insurance policy shall be made payable to Mortgagee, as
an additional insured and/or by a mortgage clause, satisfactory to
Mortgagee, to be attached to such policies, except in case of sale
pursuant to a foreclosure of this Mortgage from which time and
until the period of redemption shall expire, said insurance policy
or policies shall be made payable to the holder of the certificate
of sale. All such policies shall be deposited and retained by
Mortgagec as additional security for the indebtedness secured by
this Mortgajge and by the holder of the certificate of sale for the
amount secvccd by any certificate of sale or decree of
foreclosure; and’ in the event any such insurance policy shall
expire during the life of this Mortgage, or any extension thereof,
Mortgagor hereby agreis to procure and pay for insurance policies
complying with the above qualifications replacing said expired
policies and deposit them with Mortgagee, together with receipts
(showing the premiums therefore have been paid in full) ten (10)
days prior to said expiration /date. In cases of loss Mortgagee,
or the holder of any certificate of sale or the holder of the
decree of sale, is hereby authorizsd to settle and adjust any
claims under such policies or to allov _said Mortgagor to settle
with the insurance company or companies the amount to be paid upon
the loss; and in either case such holde<, of the policy is
authorized to collect and receipt for any such insurance money and
apply it, at the option of Mortgagee, in reduction of the
principal or any other indebtedness hereby secured, whether due or
not, or may allow Mortgagor to use said insurance mecney, oOr any
part thereof, in repairing the same or restoring the impiovements,
without affecting the lien hereof for the full amount secured
hereby and during the time said insurance money may be retained by
Mortgagee, Mortgagee shall not be liable for any interest thereon;
that in case of a loss after foreclosure proceedings have been
instituted, the proceeds of any such insurance, if not applied as
aforesaid in repairing damage or restoring improvements, shall be
used to pay the amount due in accordance with the decree of

33

¢

coLn

a3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

foreclosure and any other indebtedness secured hereby, and the
balance, if any, shall be paid to the owner of the equity of
redemption on reasonable request or as the court may direct.
Notwithstanding, and in addition to the above and foregoing,
Mortgagor agrees tc maintain and pay for the following insurance:

{a) All-Risk Casualty Insurance issued by companies and
in form acceptable to Mortgagee, in amounts sufficient to satisfy
all co-insurance requirements, and for not less than the full
replacement cost of all buildings and improvements now or
hereaftet - located on the subject real estate and Nortgaged
Premises “and ) including a Mortgagee’'s clause acceptable to
Mortgagee showirnu Mortgagee as such without contribution.

(b} Loss st Rents insurance coverage for a period of at
least one year, payable 1/12th month, and in amounts reasonably
satisfactory to Mortgagee. ~ (Such insurance coverage must contain,

at Mortgagee’s sole option, “‘egreed amount endorsements,)

{c) Comprehensive Genoral Liability Insurance Coverage
in amounts reasonably satisfactory to Mortgagee.

All policies of insurance shall be with c¢ompanies and in form
reasonably satisfactory to Mortgagee, and snall contain provisions
for at least thirty (30) days written notice to Mertgagee prior to
cancellation or non-renewal. Mortgagor shall (dJdeposit original
policies or certified true copies thereof with Mortgajee together
with receipts showing all premiums paid for at least ure year in

advance,

6. It 1s further covenanted and agreed that Mortgagee may
require Mortgagor, in addition to payments hereinbefore specified,
to deposit with Mortgagee, or its duly authorized agent, on the
first (lst) day of the first (lst) month following the date of the
disbursement of any of the proceeds of the Note secured hereby and
on the first (lst) day of each month thereafter during the term of

34

Y

1 MNP Siad |




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

this Mortgage, a sum equal to one-twelfth (1/12th) of one hundred
ten percent (110%) of the annual general real estate taxes and
special assessments as reasonably estimated by Mortgagee as they
become due. Mortgagee will not be liable for interest on such
deposit or deposits nor shall Mortgagor be allowed or credited
with any interest on such deposit or deposits.

In the event such deposit for the payment of taxes and
special assessments is insufficient to pay such taxes and special
assessnents in full when due, Mortgagor covenants and agrees to
deposit (with Mortgagee, or its duly authorized agent, forthwith
and without<demand, a sum sufficient tc enable such taxes and
special assessments to be paid in full, 1In the event the amount
so deposited for taxes and special assessment exceeds the amount
required to pay salua taxes and special assessments in full, the
overplus shall be treited as a deposit on account of the taxes and
special assessments next -falling due and shall pro-tanto reduce
the amount required to be. Zeposited under this paragraph on the

next payment date or dates.

7. Mortgagor covenants and’ agrees on demand to make,
execute and deliver such further anu -other instruments in the
nature of a security interest or otherwise, in form satisfactory
to Mortgagee as Mortgagee may from time to time demand, conveying
and granting unto Mortgagee a good and lawful lien upon the
furniture, furnishings, apparatus and equipment rnow or hereafter
located on the Mortgaged Premises (and now or herzafter owned by
Mortgagor), and duly acknowledge the same, and record the same to
the end that a first lien thereon may exist in favor -of said
Mortgagee, and will make, execute, acknowledge, reccrd and deliver
from time to time and when requested by Mortgagee such further and
other affidavits and instruments which may be necessary in law or

in equity to preserve and keep the lien upon said furniture,

furnishings, apparatus and equipment now or hereafter located on
the Mortgaged Premises (and now or hereafter owned by Mortgagor),
a good first lien upon the same for the purposes aforesaid.

35

-
v

.
L.

L33

aNGeeL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

Nothing in this paragraph contained shall be construed as making
any of the Mortgaged Premises personalty or as changing the
intention of the parties hereto as to the real estate, it being
understood and agreed, anything herein contained to the contrary
notwithstanding, that any and all of the Mortgaged Premises
constitutes an integral part of the real estate and is
appropriated to the use thereof, and that such security interest
and other instruments are intended to be effective only if as a
matter of law any of the Mortgaged Premises is not real estate.

3. iv.is expressly understood and agreed that in the event
of the passage, after the date of this Indenture, of any law of
the State of Ilirnois, changing or modifying the foreclosure laws
of said State or the effect thereof, Mortgagee may in the event of
default institute foreclosure proceedings either (a) under the

aws of the State of Illinois as such laws existed at the date of

his Indenture, or (b) undev the laws of the State of Illinois
they shall exist at the date of the commencement of proceedings
foreclose the lien of this Indenture. This Mortgage shall
governed by and construed accordirg to the laws of the State

Illinois.

9. It is expressly understood and (ag.eced that in the event
of the passage, after the date of this Indenture, of any law of
the State of Illinois, deducting from the value.of land for the
purpose of taxation any lien thereon or changirg in any way the
laws now in force for the taxation of mortgages or (rust deeds for
state or local purposes, or the manner of the colleclion of any
such taxes, so as to make it obligatory on Mortgagee t¢-jiey such
taxes, then Mortgagor shall, out of the Mortgaged Premises or
funds held by Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, pay or promptly
reimburse Mortgagee for the payment of such taxes, and upon
failure of Mortgagor so to do, the whole of the principal so
secured by this Indenture, together with the interest accrued
thereon, and the amount of such taxes, shall at the option of the
said Mortgagee, after thirty (30) days prior notice to Mortgagor,

L

P SR S

QU2 Ve




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

become due and payable, Provided, however, that should the
payment of such tax or charge result in usury, then only such
portion of tax or charge shall be paid by Mortgagor as will not
amount to an exaction of interest in excess of the highest rate

permitted by law.

10. In the event of default in the payment of interest on
the Note, or in the event of default in the payment of the
principanl of the Note, or in the event of default in the
performarce of any of the other covenants, provisions or
conditionz zontained herein or in said Note to be performed by
Mortgagor, or .Jn the event of the threatened removal or demolition
of any improvements or portion thereof on said Mortgaged Premises,
or in the event that any proceeding shall be begun to enforce or
ccllect any junior lien or if said Mortgaged Premises shall come
into the possession or control of any Court, then, at the option
of Mortgagee, and after eariration of any applicable grace period,
the principal amount of said Note at such time remaining unpaid,
together with unpaid accrued' interest thereon, and any other
amounts due hereunder shall at cpce become immediately due and
payable without notice to Mortgagor.

11. Mortgagor represents and warrarts that the loan hereby
secured is made for the purpose of carryine _on or acqulring a
business of Mortgagor pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph
6404, 4(1l)(c) of Chapter 17 of the Illinois Revisal Statutes.

12. Mortgagor covenants and agrees (which covenants and
agreements are hereby expressly declared to be of the essence of
this Indenture) that in the event of any default by Mortgagor
hereunder, Mortgagcr will, whether before or after the whole of
said Note 1is declared to be immediately due as aforesaid, or
whether before or after the institution of legal proceedings to
foreclose the lien hereof, or before or after the sale therein,
forthwith upon demand of Mortgagee surrender to Mortgagee, and
Mortgagee shall be entitled to take actual possession of the




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgaged Premises, or of any part thereof, personally or by its
agents or attorneys as for condition broken and in its discretion
may, with or without force, and with or without process of law,
enter upon, take and maintain possession of all, or any part of
said Mortgaged Premises, together with all documents, books,
records, papers and accounts of Mortgagor relating thereto, and
may exclude Mortgagor, its agents or servants, wholly therefrom,
and may, in its own name as Mortgagee and under the powers herein
grantes, hold, operate, manage and control the Mortgaged Premises
and conduct the business thereof, either personally or by its
agents, ard Mortgagee may at the expense of the Mortgaged
Premises, firom time to time, either by purchase, repair or
construction, deke all necessary or proper repairs, renewals,
replacements, wuseful alterations, additions, betterments and
improvements to thke Mortgaged Premises as to it may seem
judicious, and may insure and reinsure the same, and may lease
said Mortgaged Premises 17 such parcels and for such times and on
such terms as to it may G5see fit (including leases for terms
expiring beyond the maturity of the Note) and may cancel any lease
or sublease for any cause or on any ground which would entitle
Mortgagor to cancel the same, and’ ir: every such case Mortgagee
shall have the right to manage and opefiate the Mortgaged Premises
and to carry on the same, and in every J3uch case Mortgagee shall
have the right to manage and operate the Moitgaged Premises and to
carry on the business thereof, and to exercise all rights and
powers of Mortgagor with respect thereto, as it.shall deem best,
and Mortgagee shall be entitled to collect and roceive all
earnings, revenues, rents, issues, profits and income cr. the same
and any part thereof, and after deducting the expcenses of
conducting the business thereof and of all maintenance, repairs,
renewals, replacements, alterations, additions, betterments and
improvements and all payments which may be made for taxes,
assessments, insurance and prior or proper charges on the
Mortgaged Premises, or any part thereof, including the just and
reasonable compensation for the services of Mortgagee and of the
attorneys, agents, clerks, servants and others employed by it

38

M2

cez 0w

N




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

properly engaged and employed for services rendered in connection

with the operation, management and control of the Mortgaged
Premises and the conduct of the business thereof, Mortgagee shall
(i) to the payment of

apply the monies arising as aforesaid
interest on the Note at

interest on overdue principal and overdue
therein provided; (ii) to the payment of the interest

the rate
the payment of the

accrued and unpaid on the note; (iii) to
principal of the Note at such time remaining outstanding and

unpaid; (iv) to the payment of all other charges secured by or
Indenture; and (v) to the balance, if any,

created under this
of

after the payment in full of items (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv)
this paragraph, shall be paid to Mortgagor.

1. Mortgagee shall have the right, although it shall not be

do, to remain in possession of the Mortgaged

required. /~so to
therefrom

Premises (and to collect the rents, issues and profits
issnance of a Sheriff's Deed to the Mortgaged Premises
foreclosure in any proceeding to
notwithstanding the

until the
pursuant to _any decree of
foreclose the lien created by this Indenture,
sale of the Moritgaged Premises pursuant to any such decree unless
cuci sale shall be sufficient to pay in full the
amount due under the tcims of such decree and under the terms of
this Indenture, and the net rents, issues, and profits accruing
after the sale thereof pursuant to

the amount bid at

from the Mortgaged Premises
such decree remaining atiter the payment of all charges and
expenses paid or incurred Dby ~jlortgagee in accordance with the
provisions of this paragraph :hall be applied by Mortgagee from
in partial satisfaclion of any deficiency reported to
Mortgagsesin its discretion, is hereby
of the Sheriff’'s

time to time
the Court after such sale.
authorized to surrender, after the/ approval
possession of the Mortg>ged Premises to any person
fronn the sSheriff’'s Sale,

steps to insure the

Report of Sale,
who may redeem the Mortgaged Premises
provided that Mortgagee shall take propetc
rents, issues and profits . applicable to the

segregation of the
Indenture shall

payment of the deficiency decree, if any. Tk s
remain in full force as a lien on the rents, issugs and profits of

39

~
3

BEOEILO7E




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

the Mortgaged Premises until the indebtedness secured hereby is
paid in full or until the issuance of a Sheriff’'s Deed thereto.
The provision of this paragraph shall survive any decree of
foreclosure and any proceedings to foreclose the lien created by
this Indenture and are a part of the consideration to the
Mortgagee for the acceptance of the Note and this Indenture as
security thereof. Upon the payment in full of the indebtedness
which shall then be due and payable hereunder whether by lapse of
time, declaration or otherwise, Mortgagee shall restore to
Mortgagor-. possession of the Mortgaged Premises, which shall
thencefor:h he subject to this Indenture the same as if such entry
had not beeii made, The power of entry and the powers incidental
thereto as herein provided may be exercised as often as occasion
therefor shall "arice and their exercise shall not suspend or

modify any other rigrtc or remedy hereunder.

14. Mortgagor covenouts and agrees (and it is expressly
declared that Mortgagee would not have made the loan secured by
this Indenture 1f Mortgager did not so covenant and agree, and
such covenants and agreements are-hereby expressly declared to be
the essence of this Indenture) that in the event Mortgagor shall
default hereunder and the Note shall -become due and payable,
either by lapse of time or by acceleration as herein provided,
Mortgagee shall have the right immediately ‘tc .foreclose the lien
of this Indenture and upon the filing of any biil for that purpose
the Court in which such bill is filed may at any ‘ime thereafter,
either before or after sale, and without notice to Msrigagor, or
any party claiming under Mortgagor, and without rega:d to the
solvency or insolvency at the time of the application for a
receiver of the person or persons liable for the payment of the
indebtedness secured hereby, and without regard to the then value
of the Mortgaged Premises or whether the same shall then be
occupied by the owner of the equity of redemption as a homestead,

appoint a receiver, whether nominated by the plaintiff, or
otherwise, in such foreclosure suit for the benefit of Mortgagee,
with power to collect the rents, issues and profits of the

6

EAN

b nd

aeooAe




s
UNOFFICIAL COPY .

Mortgaged Premises during the pendency of such foreclosure suit,
and in case of sale and deficiency, until the issuance of a
Sheriff’s Deed to the Mortgaged Premises; and Mortgagor hereby
consents to the application from time to time of the net amount in
receiver's hands in payment, in whole or in part, of any or all of
the following items: (i) Amounts due upon the indebtedness secured
hereby; (ii) Amounts due upon any decree entered in any suit
foreclosing this indenture; (iii) Insurance of the Mortgaged
Premices; or (iv) taxes, special assessment or any other lien or
charge ~upon the Mortgaged Premises, whether superior or
subordinatisz. to the lien of thie Indenture, or any decree

foreclosing(the same,

15. In case uf foreclosure of the lien of this Indenture by
Mortgagee in any court of law or equity, there shall he allowed
reasonable compensation for all court costs and expenses incurred
by the Plaintiff, including attorneys’ fees, stenographers’
charges, costs of procuring ahstracts of title and continuations
thereof, opinions of title. _or title gquaranty policies and
continuations thereof, and cos*s. of procuring testimony and
evidence and statements of witnesses und documentary evidence, if
any, incurred by Mortgagee in an<  ahout any such suit or
proceeding or in the preparation therefor,”and in case Mortgagee

shall be made party to any suit or legal proceeding by reason of
this Indenture, 1its costs, expenses, reascrable fees and the
charges of its counsel, for services in such suit_ar proceeding,
shall be a further lien or charge upon the Mortg2gsd Premises.
All such fees and expenses allowable pursuant to the provisions of
this paragraph shall be so much additional indebtedness . secured
hereby and shall be a charge on said Mortgaged Premises prior and
patramount to the Note and interest thereon, and whenever possible
shall be provided for in any judgment or decree entered in any
such proceeding. There shall be included in any decree
foreclosing the lien of this Indenture and be paid out of the
rents or proceeds of any sale made in pursuance of any such decree

&

in the following order (i} all costs of such suit or suits,

Jiw

LR S

41

QCC~r >




UNOFFICIAL COPY

advertising, sale and conveyance, including attorneys’ and
stenographers’' fees, outlays for documentary evidence and costs of
said abstract and examination of title; (ii) all monies advanced
by the Mortgagee for any purpose authorized in this Indenture,
with interest on such advances at the Default Rate from the date
of such advances; (iii) all the accrued interest remaining unpaid
on the indebtedness hereby secured; and (iv) all of the principal
of the Note and any other amounts due under the provisions of this

Indenture at such time remaining unpaid. The over-plus of the
proceeds~of the sale, if any, shall then be paid to Mortgagor on
reasonable - request. In case, after legal proceedings are

instituted tC foreclose the lien of this Indenture, tender is made
of the entire  .ndebtedness due hereunder, Mortgagee shall be
entitled to reimburcement for expenses incurred in connection with
such legal proceeZinas, including such expenditures as are
enumerated above, and such expenses shall be so much additional

indebtedness secured by tris Indenture.

16. 1t 1is expressly understood and agreed that Mortgagor
shall remain liable for the payrent of the Note and all interest
thereon and all other indebtednecs. cecured by this Indenture,
notwithstanding any extension of time cf payment of principal of
or interest on the Note or any indulgences of any kind or nature
of any sort whatsoever which Mortgagee or tlie depositary may give,
grant or permit to any subsequent ownership of the Mortgaged
Premises without notice to Mortgagor, and ‘Mortgagor hereby

expressly waives any such notice,

17. The invalidity of any one or more covenants,  chrases,
sentences, clauses or paragraphs of this Indenture shall not
affect the remaining portions of the Indenture, or any part
thereof, and in the event that any one or more of the covenants,
phrases, clauses, sentences or paragraphs contained herein should
be invalid, this Indenture shall be construed as if such invalid
covenants, phrases, clauses, sentences or paragraphs had not been

inserted.

42

&

R

P

K4
i

P
(o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. The covenants, agreement, conditions, promises and
undertakings in this Indenture contained shall extend to and be
binding wupon Mortgagor and any and all persons claiming any
interest in the Mortgaged Premises by, through or under Mortgagor,
the same as if they were in every case named and expressed, and
all of the covenants hereof shall bind them and each of them, both
jointly and severally and shall inure to the benefit of Mortgagee,

its successors and assigns.

19+, Mortgagee is hereby expressly authorized and empowered,
at its qgption, to collect and receive any and all condemnation
awards heretcfore made or hereafter to be made to any owner of the
Mortgaged Premises and, after deducting from the proceeds of any
such award any/expenses incurred by it in the collection or
handling of said tund, to apply the net proceeds as a credit on
any portion of the mortgage debt selected by it, whether then
matured or subsequently' tr mature, or on any deficiency decree;
and Mortgagee shall not be  held responsible for any failure to
collect any awards, regardless of the cause of such failure. 1In
the event Mortgagee does not exeércise its option to collect such
award and the same is collected by Xourtgagor, Mortgagor agrees to
pay over to Mortgagee promptly the next nroceeds of any such award
to be applied on the mortgage debt as aforetaid. Mortgagor hereby
agrees that the foregoing power and authori<y is irrevocable and
coupled with an interest, and that nothing in this section shall
in any way affect the security of this Mortgage  »r the liability
of Mortgagor for payment of the entire balance of the debt hereby
secured, Entry of a decree of foreclosure of the  lien hereof
shall not affect or impair the above granted powers and authority.

20. Mortgagor, for itself, its successors and assigns, and
for any and all persons acquiring any interest in or title to the
Mortgaged Premises subsequent to the date hereof, hereby expressly
waives and releases (i) any and all right of redemption from sale
undet order or decree of foreclosure of this Mortgage; and (ii)
any and all rights to a partial release of this Mortgage, and

43

&
[
-
N
2.
&
¢
ogf




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

further acknowledges that it has no right to obtain a partial
release of this Mortgage from Mortgagee hereunder, or under the

Note secured hereby.

21. Mortgagee may require Mortgagor, in addition to the
required payments of principal and interest and the required
deposits for payment of taxes and special assessments to deposit
with Mortgagee monthly commencing with the first installment of
principal and interest a sum equal to one hundred ten percent
(110% ) ol the premiums which will next become due on policies of

fire and (other insurance requirements of this Mortgage (all as
estimated Ly Mortgagee) divided by the number of months to elapse
before one (1) nonth prior to the date when such premiums will
become due, such”“sums to be held by Mortgagee, without interest
accruing thereon, te'ray such premiums when due. If the amount of

such deposits shall exceed payments by Mortgagee for such premiums
the excess shall be cred.ted on subsequent deposits to be made by
Mortgagor. If such depositi-shall be insufficient to pay such
premiums when due, Mortgagor shall pay to Mortgagee the amount of
the deficiency on the first dav. of the month following the
determination of the amount of the deficiency. Such deposits
shall be based upon one hundred ten percent (110%) of the prior

year's insurance premiums,

22. Mortgagor shall provide for the “management of the
Mortgaged Premises in a satisfactory manner, Any management
agreement or contract entered into by Mortgagor shali contain a
provision that it shall be subject to termination by hncrtgagee,
without penalty and with or without cause, upon written request.
In the event of a default of any nature in the Note secured
hereby, in this Mortgage or in any other security instrument held
by Mortgagee, and the expiration of any applicable cure period,
Mortgagee shall have the right to terminate any management
agreement, contract or agents/managers responsible for the
Mortgaged Premises management, if, in the sole opinion of
Mortgagee, said Mortgaged Premises management is unsatisfactory in

~
H

RN NOFH e




UNOFFICIAL LOPY;

any respect. Upon receipt of written request from Mortgagee,
Mortgagor shall immediately terminate any such management
agreement, contract or agents/managers. Mortgagor shall then make
arrangements for the continuing management of the Mortgaged
Premises which are satisfactory to Mortgagee. I1f Mortgagor has
not terminated the management agreement, contract or
agents/managers within fifteen (15) days after receipt of
Mortgagee's request, Mortgagee may terminate said management
arrangements by forwarding a termination notice to the management

agent, with a copy to Mortgagor.

23. Moitgagor covenants and agrees that it shall suffer or
permit no seccadiry financing; nor subordinate debt instrument of

any kind, nor -cther encumbrance against the Mortgaged Premises
during the term hercol, and that none exist at the date hereof.

24, Mortgagor covenants and agrees:
(a) Any and all <future leases executed in connection

with the Mortgaged Premises shill be on a standard lease form, or
forms, approved by Mortgagee;

(b) Tf required by Mortgegee, all submitted leases
shall be accompanied by current credit and financial information
on the proposed tenant and Mortgagee shall be furnished with a
Schedule of Leases signed by Mortgagor (c¢) its beneficiaries)
containing all information required by Mortgages;

(c) All amendments to existing leases and all future
leases entered into during the term of this Mortgag2 vill contain
no rent concessions, be for terms not to exceed twc 12) years,
shall contain no options to renew or purchase and shall ‘he-at the
then prevailing market rental;

(d) On demand to make, execute, have executed and
delivered during the term of this Mortgage such specific
Assignment of Lessor’s Interest in Leases on the form commonly
required by Mortgagee, as may be required by Mortgagee, which said
assignments shall provide that the assignor shall have the right
to collect rents as long as there are no defaults under this




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage, the Note secured hereby, or under any other security
instrument held by Mortqgagee, and Mortgagee may, at its option,
notify Tenants of said assignments and give notice to Tenants that
no payment of rentals in advance of the requirements of said

leases are to be made.

25, Mortgagee shall have the right to inspect the Mortgaged
Premises at all reasonable times and access thereto shall be

permitted for that purpose.

26. (Mortgagor hereby assigns, transtfers and sets over to
Mortgagee "thuz ) entire proceeds of any award or any claim for
damages for any of the Mortqaged Premises taken or damaged under
the power of ewrnent domain or by condemnation. Mortgagee may
elect to apply the p:ioceeds of the award upon or in reduction of
the indebtedness secured nereby, whether due or not, or to require
Mortgagor to restore or rcruild, in which event the proceeds shall
be held by Mortgagee and uscd to reimburse Mortgagor for the cost
of the rebuilding or restoring of building or improvements on said

Mortgaged Premises, in accordance with plans and specifications to
be submitted to and approved by Mortgagee. If the amount of such
award 1is insufficient to cover the -cost of rebuilding or

restoring, Mortgagor shall pay such cost (in 2xcess of the award,
before being entitled to the reimbursement out of the award. Any
surplus which may remain out of said award aftce payment of such
cost of rebuilding or restoration shall, at' the option of
Mortgagee, be applied on account of the indebteiness secured
hereby or be paid to any other party entitled theisto. In
applying the proceeds of any award on account of the indebiedness
secured hereby, Mortgagee shall be entitled to collect, out of the
proceeds of the award, a premium on the amount prepaid, at the
same rate as though Mortgagor had elected at the time of such
application of proceeds (or if Mortgagor then has no such
election, at the first succeeding date on which Mortgagor could so
elect) to repay the indebtedness in accordance with the terms of

the Note secured hereby.

-
?

NCOX Ny




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

27. Any forbearance by Mortgagee in exercising any right or
remedy hereunder shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise

of any right or remedy thereafter.

28. Mortgagor and its successors and assigns covenant and
agree that there shall be no sale or transfer of all, or any, of
its interest in the Mortgaged Premises without the prior written
approval of Mortgagee. 1In the event that the Mortqaged Premises,
or any part therof, are sold or transferred by Mortgagor without
the prioc written consent of Mortgagee, which consent shall not be
unreasonavly withheld or delayed, the same shall conclusively be
deemed to.increase the risk of Mortgagee and Mortgagee may declare
the entire unpajd principal of the Note secured by this Mortgage
and all accrued’-interest thereon secured hereby immediately due

and payable.

Mortgagee specifically reserves the right to condition
its reasonable consent toi.a sale, ‘transfer, assignment or
conveyance (by way of illustration and not by way of limitation)
upon the reasonable approval of 'the financial and/or managment
ability of the purchaser, assignee, transferee or subsequent owner
of the Mortgaged Premises,

For the purposes of the precedirg  two paraqraphs, the
terms "sell or transfer" shall include, in addition to the common
and ordinary meaning of those terms and without limiting their
generality, any assignment, exchange, trade or other disposition
of the undersigned’s interest in all or any part of the piemises.

47

L0226

O
~

9
~
R JO




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

by its corporate general partner,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor,
causing these presents to bhe

has affixed its hand and senl,

executed, for and on behalf «f its President, attested by its

Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, this :%éf/
day of January, 1992.

LAUNDRYLAND SOUTH ASSOCIATES, L.P.,
't Illinois General Partnership

By: Laundryland South, Inc.,
Gegegal Partner

THIS INSTRUMENT. wAS PREPARED BY:
Martin S. Korey

STONE, POGRUND, KOEEZ)Y & SPAGAT
221 North LaSalle Street, #3200
Chicago, Illinois 60601

MSK:jm
LOCIV.3

\
»

"
e
~~
-
.
tr‘-'
"—
o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY 0} Co0 4
I, / = é? , & Notary Public in and

Countp~ in the State a res,axa' do hereby c t1£y2ha$
] .

B /b N : Presxdent of R4
an Illinois Corp ration /and ' ecretary of
said Company, personally known to me and Enown to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such President and Secretary, respectively, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the
free ano-voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes
therein get forth, including the release and waiver of the right
of homestedd and of any and all rights of redemption from sale
under any oiqer or decree foreclosing this Mortgage, and said
Secretary did  sulso then and there acknowledge that he, as
custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, did affix said
corporate seal of the Company to said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act,und as the free and voluntary act of said
Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

y
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANI' NOTARIAL SEAL thisj[/day of January,

1992,
////"Z/ﬂ/ j %lf £

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

%

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
MAKT!y 5. KOREY
Nolary Publx. St of Hllioors
My Communon Expaes “ict. 12, 1992

PP VOO
LA o s 4 o 0 o
RGN

ot




UNOFFICIAL COPY




OLHEVULE A

e s NOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOTS 9 AND 10 AND THAT PART OF THE 30 FEET PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
BETWEEN SAID LOTS 9 AND 10 IN J.D, LEHMER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS AND SUBDIVISION 341.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
21 DEGREES, 18 MINUTES EAST FROM SAID WEST LINE OF LOTS AND SUBDIVISION
69.70 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE
CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 383 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE
OF 22 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS FOR A DISTANCE OF 149.36 FEET TO

A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN 105 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL
NITH SAIT WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS 9 AND 10 IN J.D. LEHMER'S SUBDIVISION;
THENCE SOUT: ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 151.10 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 10, %AID SOUTH LINE OF LOT 10 ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST
47TH ST IN THE LITY OF CHICAGO; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 57 MINUTES WEST
ALONG THE SOUTH LiME OF LOT 10 AND NORTH LINE OF WEST 47TH ST 105 FEET

TO POINT OF BEGINNTWG, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOTS 9 AND 10 ANL' THAT PART OF THE 30 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
BETWEEN SAID LOTS 9 AND 10 IN J. D. LEHMBR’'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION 5, TO¥NSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 14, RAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS ‘rULLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNBR OF
SAID LOT 10 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTY ALONG THE WEST LINB OF SAID LOTS AND
SUBDIVISION 341.16 FBET; THENCE SOUTH" 71, DEGREES, 18 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS RAST
FROM SAID WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS AND SUsZIVISION 69.70 FRET TO A POINT OF CURVE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTBRLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLL ONVEX SOUTHWRSTERLY AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 383 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE QOF 22/ D4GRERS, 20 MINUTES, 38 SRCONDS POR
A DISTANCE OF 149.36 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINER DRAWN 105 PERET
BAST OF AND PARALLRL WITH THE WEBST LINE OF SAID [0TS°9 AND 10 IN J. D. LEHMER'S
SUBDIVISIOR, SAID POINT BRING THE POINT OF BRGINNING (P THE POLLOWING DRSCRIBED
TRACT; THENCR CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC ZF. A CIRCLE HAVING A RADIUS
OF 383 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 12 DEGREES, 49 MINUTLS, 22 SECONDS FOR A
DISTANCE OF 85.72 FEET TO A POINT OF COMPCUND CURVE; CONTINUING THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY AN) HAVING A RADIUS OF
655 PBET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 18 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 30 SECOWI'S-POR A DISTANCE
OF 2131.49 FEET T0 A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 364.46 FEET a)\ST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS 9 AND 10 OF J. D. LEHMER'S3/SUBDIVISION;
THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINEB A DISTANCE OF 9.0 FBRT TO
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10, SAID LINE ALSQO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 47TH
STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, AND ALSO BRING THE POINT OF INTEBRSECTION OF THE
RORTH LINE OF WEST 47TH STREET WITH THE RAST LINE OF SOUTH ADA STREET AS LAID QUT
TO THE SOUTH IN SAID CITY OF CHICAGO AND EXTENDED NORTH; THENCE NORTH 89 DRGREES,
§7 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10 AND NORTH LINE OF
WEST 47TH STREET 259.46 P5sT, TO A POINT 105 FBET RAST OF THRE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
SAID LOT 10 IN J. D. LEHMER’S SUBDIVISION AS MHRASURERD ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 10; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 105 FBET BAST OF
THE WEST LINE OF SAID IOTS 9 AND 10, A DISTANCRE OP 151.10 FRET TO THE POIRT OF

BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

>

CCTLNZE

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 20-05-311-014-0000
ADDRESS: 1356 WEST 47TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS




